
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0922

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/12/2016

Title: Transfer Station No. 3 Upgrade Project (District 1)

This project will increase the capacity of Transfer Station No. 3 from 24 million gallons per day (MGD)
to 32 MGD, which is designed to convey potable water from the Val Vista Water Treatment Plant to
the City of Mesa Falcon Field water service zone.  This upgrade will also improve the reliability of the
station for the Central Arizona Project anticipated canal dry-ups.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Garney
Companies, Inc., in the amount of $5,495,000 and authorize a change order allowance in the amount
of $549,500.  This project is funded by the 2010 and 2014 authorized Water Bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Financial Stability, Quality of Life, Regional Leadership

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A - Project Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

